PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, JALANDHAR

Notification

No.: PTU/ Reg /Notification / 60

Dated: 29-09-11

Punjab Technical University is pleased to introduce a new Regional Centre from the academic session 2011- 2012 for the M. Tech. (Part Time) course as follows:

Sr. No.	Regional Centre Established at	Courses	Sanctioned Intake
1.	GGS College of Modern Technology, Kharar	M. Tech. Electrical Engineering	25
		M. Tech. Electronics & Communication Engineering	25
		M. Tech. Mechanical Engineering	25

The University may examine and monitor the facilities it may deem necessary and continuation of Regional Centre shall be the sole prerogative of the University. The Principal of the concerned college will be coordinator, who will abide by all terms and conditions / rules, as amended by the University from time to time.

Adaji Registrar 23 / offin

Registrar 23 f off h Punjab Technical University Jalandhar

A copy of the above is forwarded to:

- 1. PS to VC for the information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Dean (Academics)
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4 Deputy Registrar (Computers) to upload on the website .
- 5. Incharge Eligibility Cell
- 6. Coordinator, GGS College of Modern Technology, Kharar